PartS Catal O g Issued: Aug 24, 2022

ICC - Lift IH1200, IH1300, IH1500, IH1600,
IH1800, IH1900, 1100 Scale

>

Yes, you can.




Parts Catalog Usage Guide

The information contained in this document is subject to change without notice. This catalog contains
service parts for Form No. 09-077. If you have any questions regarding this catalog, please contact one
of our Customer Service Representatives.

For Customer Service and Technical Support, Call:
1-800-668-2337

For Literature Requests, Call:
1-800-668-2337 or go to our website
WWww.invacare-cc.com

SYMBOL DEFINITION

Throughout this catalog you will notice letters to draw your attention to specific footnotes which are located at the
bottom of the page or below specified charts.

Examples:
AB,Cetc. = Special Comments
NOTE: General information pertaining to that specific page
NLA No Longer Available

HARDWARE MEASUREMENTS

The measurements for the hardware will be listed as follows:
Screws, Bolts Diameter X Thread Count/Pitch X Length
Washers Inside Diameter X Outside Diameter X Thickness
Spacers Inside Diameter X Outside Diameter X Length

For your convenience, we have supplied an area for you to list your Invacare Representatives.

Name Phone Numbers

® 2022 Invacare Corporation. Invacare, the Medallion Design and Yes, You can. are registered trademarks of the Invacare Corporation.

1

Form No. 09-077 )
To order call toll free 1-800-668-2337, or www.invacare-cc.com



TABLE of CONTENTS

Description leﬁlgbeer
Base Assembly - 1200, 1300, 1500, 1600, 1800 .......cccccvrreiiiuiieeeiiiiiieeesniieeessnineeesensrneeessneeas 4
Base Assembly Components - 1200, 1300, 1500, 1600, 1800 ......ccccccceeeviiiinvrrrrnereeeeesiinennnns 5
Battery and Battery Charger Assembly - 1200, 1300, 1500, 1600, 1800 .......cccccccveeerrirnrrnnnnn 10
Electrical Components - 1200, 1300, 1500, 1600, 1800 .......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieaae e eaeiieieeeeaae e 12
Electrical Covers - 1200, 1300, 1500, 1600, 1800 ......ccccceiiurreeeiiireireeiireeeessieeeeesnereeeessreeeeesnns 14
Mast and Ball Screw Assembly - 1200, 1300, 1500, 1600, 1800 ..........cccccvrrrrreeeeeriiinnrnenneeenns 7
Model 1100 - Scale COMPONENTS ....coiuueiiieiiiiiee ettt ee ettt et e sib e e e sbbr e e e s sbb e e e e s aabreeeesnnneeas 22
Model 1200 - Stretcher ASSEMDIY ... e 16
Model 1300 - Seat ASSEMDIY .....uiiiiiiiiie e e e e e e aa e e e e 18
Model 1800 - C Base Seat ASSEMDBIY ......ooeiiiiiiiiiie e 20
Model 1900 - K Style Base ASSEMDIY ......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 31
Model 1900 - MaSt ASSEIMDIY ...ttt e e e e e e e s e e snba e e eeaaaeeas 23
Model 1900 - Patient Seat ASSEMDIY .......uvviiiiiiii e e 27
Model 1900S - Mast ASSEMDBIY ..ot e e e e e s e e e e e e e e es 25
Model 1900S - Patient Seat ASSEMDIY .......oooiiiiiiiie e 29
Model Photos - 1200, 1300, 1800, 1900 .......ccttiiiaiiiiiiiiiiiieeea e e aaiirreeee e e e e e e s e sanbeseeeeaaaeeesaanenes 3
Push Bar Assembly - 1200, 1300, 1500, 1600, 1800 .......ccocccuereeiiurereeiiiireeeenieeeeessnreeeesnneeeens 9

2

To order call toll free 1-800-668-2337, or www.invacare-cc.com

Form No. 09-077



Model Photos - 1200, 1300, 1800, 1900

ICCI Traverse Lift Models

Model 1200

Model 1300

Model 1800

Model 1900

3

Form No. 09-077

SICC_048A

To order call toll free 1-800-668-2337, or www.invacare-cc.com



Base Assembly
Model 1200, 1300, 1500, 1600, 1800 Service Parts

Standard, Narrow and C-Base Lifts

SICC_049A

Standard, Narrow and C-Base Lift Assemblies

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A |[IHTRV1000N-NL | NLA - Narrow Lift Base Assembly 1 1
A
2 A |IHTRV1000C-NL | NLA - C-Base Lift Assembly 1 1
A

NOTE: A - State color and Lift model when ordering.

4

Form No. 09-077 .
To order call toll free 1-800-668-2337, or www.invacare-cc.com




Base Assembly Components
Model 1200, 1300, 1500, 1600, 1800 Service Parts

Standard, Narrow and C-Base Lift Assemblies

SICC_033A

5
To order call toll free 1-800-668-2337, or www.invacare-cc.com

Form No. 09-077



Base Assembly Components
Model 1200, 1300, 1500, 1600, 1800 Service Parts

Standard, Narrow and C-Base Lift Assemblies

Quantity Per

Item
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly

1 TRP1000A-NLA | NLA - Standard Base, Almond 1 1

1 TRP1000W Standard Base, White 1 1

2 TRP1000CA-NL | NLA - C-Base, Almond 1 1
A

2 TRP1000CW-NL | NLA - C-Base, White 1 1
A

3 IHTRP1029-NLA | NLA - Caster, Brake - Base 1 1

4 IHTRP1028-NLA | NLA - Caster, Steering - Base 1 1

5 IHTRP1062B | Bolt, Caster (M8 x 25mm) 1 2

6 IHTRP1027-NLA | NLA - Caster, Front - Base 1 2

7 IHTRP1063-NLA | NLA - Bolt, Stainless, Front Caster (7/16-18 x 1") 1 2

8 IHTRP1001A-NL | NLA - Motor Box, Almond 1 1
A

8 IHTRP1001W-N | NLA - Motor Box, White 1 1
LA

9 IHTRP1065-NLA | NLA - Bolt, Motor Box, Stainless (1/4-20 x 3/8") 1 4

Form No. 09-077

To order call toll free 1-800-668-2337, or www.invacare-cc.com

6




Mast and Ball Screw Assembly
Model 1200, 1300, 1500, 1600, 1800 Service Parts

@ SICC_034A

7
To order call toll free 1-800-668-2337, or www.invacare-cc.com

Form No. 09-077



Mast and Ball Screw Assembly
Model 1200, 1300, 1500, 1600, 1800 Service Parts

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 IHTRP1010-NLA | NLA - Outer Column Only 1 1
1 TRP1010-2R | Reverse Inner/Outer Column & Ball Screw 1 1
Assembly
(1500 & 1600 Lifts)
1 IHTRP1008R | Reverse Inner Column Only 1 1
2 TRP1010-2-NLA | NLA - Inner/Outer Column Ball and Screw Assembly 1 1
2 IHTRP1008-NLA | NLA - Inner Column Only 1 1
2 IHTRP1010-NLA | NLA - Outer Column Only 1 1
3 IHTRP1010C | Stationary Outer Column 1 1
4 TRP1030X Ball Screw Assembly 1 1
5 IHTRP1820 Ball Screw Motor 1 1
6 IHTRP1065-NLA | NLA - Bolt, Motor Box, Stainless (1/4-20 x 3/8") 1 2
7 IHTRP1082-NLA | NLA - Washer 1 2
8 IHTRP1015-NLA | NLA - Lift Pin 1 1
9 IHTRP1019-NLA | NLA - Column Cap 1 1
10 A |IHTRP1007-NLA | NLA - Emergency Crank Cap 1 1
10 A |[IHTRP1007D-NL | NLA - Replacement Pin 1 1
A
11 IHTRP1061-NLA | NLA - Bolt, Trunion Block (5/16-18 x 2") 1 2
12 ITHRP1005 Trunion Block 1 1
13 IHTRP1070-NLA | NLA - Nut, Nylon (5/16-18) 1 6
14 IHTRP1016A-NL | NLA - Column Seal 1 1
A

15 IHTRP1060-NLA | NLA - Bolt, Column Seal (5/16-18 x 2-3/4") 1 4
16 TRP1041KIT | Bearing Tape Kit 6 1
17 IHTRP1073-NLA | NLA - Bearing Screws 1 4

NOTE: A - Optional

part.

Form No. 09-077

8

To order call toll free 1-800-668-2337, or www.invacare-cc.com




Push Bar Assembly
Model 1200, 1300, 1500, 1600, 1800 Service Parts

o o SICC_035A
ltem Quantity Per
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 IHTRP1014C | Push Handle 1 1
2 TRP1036 Door Handle Grip 1 2
3 IHTRP1069 Nut, Acorn, SS (3/8-16) 1 2
4 IHTRP1067-NLA | NLA - Bolt, Push Bar (3/8-16 x 1") 1 2
5 IHTRP1012 Push Bar Bracket 1 1
6 IHTRP1013 Lock Out Bracket 1 1

Form No. 09-077

To order call toll free 1-800-668-2337, or www.invacare-cc.com

9




Battery and Battery Charger Assembly
Model 1200, 1300, 1500, 1600, 1800 Service Parts

SICC_036A

10

Form No. 09-077
To order call toll free 1-800-668-2337, or www.invacare-cc.com



Battery and Battery Charger Assembly
Model 1200, 1300, 1500, 1600, 1800 Service Parts

Item
Number | Note

Part Number

Description

Quantity Per

1

ga b~ wN

(&)

12

A

IHTRP1083
IHTRP1087-NLA
IHTRP1085-NLA
IHTRP1051-NLA

IHTRP1052W-N
LA

IHTRP1052A-NL
A

IHTRP1052C-NL
A

IHTRP1052D
IHTRP1033
IHTRP1033C

TRP1002XW-NL
A

IHTRP1003-NLA
IHTRP1083

IHTRP1083A-NL
A

IHTRP1083B-NL
A

IHTRP1083C-NL
A

IHTRP1011
IHTRP1040-NLA

Wire Connectors - Red and Black
NLA - Battery Harness Assembly

NLA - 30 Amp Fuse (For Battery Harness)

NLA - Battery

NLA - Battery Charger Assembly, White
NLA - Battery Charger Assembly, Aimond

NLA - Battery Charger Assembly - 220V

Battery Charger Only

Charger Cord - 6 ft.

Hubble Plug

NLA - Battery Housing - White

NLA - Wire Guard
Wire Connectors - Red and Black
NLA - Wire Nut, Black

NLA - Wire Nut, Red
NLA - Contact, Loose (30 Amp)

Battery Cover
NLA - Grip Tape

Package | Assembly
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1

NOTE: A - Not Shown in Photos.
B - Includes Wire Nut - Red, Wire Nut - Black, and Loose Contact.

Form No. 09-077

To order call toll free 1-800-668-2337, or www.invacare-cc.com

11




Electrical Components
Model 1200, 1300, 1500, 1600, 1800 Service Parts

SICC_037A

12

Form No. 09-077
To order call toll free 1-800-668-2337, or www.invacare-cc.com



Electrical Components
Model 1200, 1300, 1500, 1600, 1800 Service Parts

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 IHTRP1022C-NL | NLA - Hubble Receiver 1 1
A
2 IHTRP1033C | Hubble Plug 1 1
3 IHTRP1023-NLA | NLA - Relay 1 1
4 IHTRP1087-NLA | NLA - Battery Harness Assembly 1 1
5 A |IHTRP1021A-NL | NLA - 20A Circuit Relay (New Style) 1 1
A
5 A IHTRP1021 20A Circuit Breaker (Old Style - Pollack) 1 1
6 IHTRP1901-NLA | NLA - Rocker Switch 1 1
7 IHTRP1820 Ball Screw Motor 1 1
8 IHTRP1024C-NL | NLA - Wire Harness - Relays 1 1
A
9 IHTRP1025C-NL | NLA - Wire Harness - Electrical Cover 1 1
A
10 B |IHTRP1020N-NL | NLA - Hand Switch - New Style 1 1
A
11 IHTRP1083 Wire Connectors - Red and Black 1 1
IHTRP1083A-NL | NLA - Wire Nut, Black 1 1
A
IHTRP1083B-NL | NLA - Wire Nut, Red 1 1
A
IHTRP1083C-NL | NLA - Contact, Loose (30 Amp) 1 1
A
12 IHTRP1085-NLA | NLA - 30 Amp Fuse (For Battery Harness) 1 1
13 IHTRP1051-NLA | NLA - Battery 1 1

NOTE: A -Old Style is on the Right, New Style on the Left in the photo.
B - Includes Red Wire Nut, Black Wire Nut, and Loose Contact.

Form No. 09-077

To order call toll free 1-800-668-2337, or www.invacare-cc.com

13




Electrical Covers
Model 1200, 1300, 1500, 1600, 1800 Service Parts

Standard Reverse
Electrical Cover Electrical Cover

SICC_050A

14
To order call toll free 1-800-668-2337, or www.invacare-cc.com

Form No. 09-077



Electrical Covers

Model 1200, 1300, 1500, 1600, 1800 Service Parts

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 IHTRP1003-NLA | NLA - Wire Guard 1 1
2 IHTRP1025C-NL | NLA - Wire Harness - Electrical Cover 1 1
A
3 IHTRP1083 Wire Connectors - Red and Black 1 1
IHTRP1083A-NL | NLA - Wire Nut, Black 1 1
A
IHTRP1083B-NL | NLA - Wire Nut, Red 1 1
A
IHTRP1083C-NL | NLA - Contact, Loose (30 Amp) 1 1
A
4 IHTRP1011 Battery Cover 1 1
5 TRP1002XA | Battery Housing - Almond 1 1
5 TRP1002XW-NL | NLA - Battery Housing - White 1 1
A
6 IHTRP1065-NLA | NLA - Bolt, Motor Box, Stainless (1/4-20 x 3/8") 1 4
7 IHTRP1038 NLA - Rubber Bumper Strip 1 1
8 IHTRP1021A-NL | NLA - 20A Circuit Relay (New Style) 1 1
A
8 IHTRP1021 20A Circuit Breaker (Old Style - Pollack) 1 1
9 IHTRP1002A | Electrical Cover - Almond 1 1
9 IHTRP1002W-N | NLA - Electrical Cover - White 1 1
LA
10 IHTRP1902-NLA | NLA - Label, Charge - Lift 1 1
11 IHTRP1901-NLA | NLA - Rocker Switch 1 1
12 IHTRP1022C-NL | NLA - Hubble Receiver 1 1

A

Form No. 09-077

To order call toll free 1-800-668-2337, or www.invacare-cc.com

15




Model 1200 - Stretcher Assembly

SICC_039A

16

Form No. 09-077
To order call toll free 1-800-668-2337, or www.invacare-cc.com



Model 1200 - Stretcher Assembly

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A IHTRV1201 Stretcher Assembly w/ Cover (Ref. Only) 1 1
1 A IHTRV1201N | Stretcher Assembly w/ Cover - Narrow (Ref. Only) 1 1
2 IHTRP1110-NLA | NLA - Adjusting Rod 1 1
3 IHTRP1112S-NL | NLA - Adjusting Rod Bolt and Washer 1 1
A
4 TRP1112T-NLA | NLA - Washer, Adjustment 1 1
5 IHTRP1074-NLA | NLA - Snap Ring 1 1
6 IHTRP1108-NLA | NLA - Adjusting Rod Housing 1 1
7 IHTRP1173-NLA | NLA - Adjusting Rod Spring 1 1
8 IHTRP1109-NLA | NLA - Adjusting Rod Plunger 1 1
9 IHTRP1102R-NL | NLA - Right Stretcher End Section 1 1
A
10 IHTRP1103-NLA | NLA - Stretcher Hanger Rod 1 1
11 B |TRV1305W-NLA | NLA - Stretcher Backrest, White 1 1
11 B TRV1305A-NLA | NLA - Stretcher Backrest, Almond 1 1
12 IHTRP1202-NLA | NLA - Stretcher Body Rest - 12" Standard 1 1
13 IHTRP1034B-NL | NLA - Tube, Foam (7/8" x 6") 1 1
A
14 IHTRP1102L-NL | NLA - Left End Stretcher Section 1 1
A
15 IHTRV1213-NLA | NLA - Stretcher Back Pad 1 1
16 IHTRV1210-NLA | NLA - Blue Mesh Stretcher Cover 1 1
16 IHTRV1210N-NL | NLA - Blue Mesh Stretcher Cover - Narrow 1 1
A
17 IHTRV1211-NLA | NLA - Solid Stretcher Cover 1 1
17 IHTRV1211N-NL | NLA - Solid Stretcher Cover - Narrow 1 1
A
NOTE: A -Includes Items 2 thru 17.

B - Specify color, almond or white when ordering.

Form No. 09-077

To order call toll free 1-800-668-2337, or www.invacare-cc.com

17




Model 1300 - Seat Assembly

SICC_040A

18

Form No. 09-077
To order call toll free 1-800-668-2337, or www.invacare-cc.com



Model 1300 - Seat Assembly

Quantity Per

Item
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 AB IHTRV1301 Commode Seat Assembly (Ref. Only) 1 1
2 TRP1302A-NLA | NLA - Commode Seat - Almond 1 1
2 TRP1302W-NLA | NLA - Commode Seat - White 1 1
3 TRP1303A-NLA | NLA - Solid Seat - Almond 1 1
3 TRP1303W-NLA | NLA - Solid Seat - White 1 1
4 A |TRV1305W-NLA | NLA - Stretcher Backrest, White 1 1
4 A TRV1305A-NLA | NLA - Stretcher Backrest, Almond 1 1
5 IHTRP1316-NLA | NLA - Screw, SS (1/4-20 x 1/2") 1 4
6 IHTRP1317-NLA | NLA - Plastic Lock Tab 1 4
7 IHTRP1034B-NL | NLA - Tube, Foam (7/8" x 6") 1 2
A
8 IHTRP1034A-NL | NLA - Tube, Foam (7/8" x 24") 1 2
A
9 IHTRP1304LC-N | NLA - Left Arm Rest, Seat Assembly 1 1
LA
10 IHTRP1304RC-N| NLA - Right Arm Rest, Seat Assembly 1 1
LA
11 IHTRP1037-NLA | NLA - End Cap (7/8") 1 2
12 IHTRP1308 Roll Pin (3/16" x 1") 1 2
13 IHTRP1315-NLA | NLA - Seal Hanger Rod 1 1
14 IHTRP9702-NLA | NLA - Footman Loop 1 1
15 IHPAR9721 Harness Strap 1 1
NOTE: A - Specify white or almond when ordering.

B - Includes Items 2 thru 16.

Form No. 09-077

To order call toll free 1-800-668-2337, or www.invacare-cc.com

19




Model 1800 - C Base Seat Assembly

SICC_041B

20

Form No. 09-077
To order call toll free 1-800-668-2337, or www.invacare-cc.com



Model 1800 - C Base Seat Assembly

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 AB IHTRV1801 Model 1800 Seat Assembly 1 1
2 C | TRP1802A-NLA | NLA - High Back Commode Seat - Almond 1 1
2 C |TRP1802W-NLA | NLA - High Back Commode Seat - White 1 1
3 C | TRV1803A-NLA | NLA - High Back Solid Seat - Almond 1 1
3 C IHTRP1803W-N | NLA - High Back Solid Seat - White 1 1
LA
4 C [IHTRP1802PA-N| NLA - High Back Solid Seat w/ Pail - Alimond 1 1
LA
4 C IHTRP1802PW- | NLA - High Back Solid Seat w/ Pail - White 1 1
NLA
5 IHTRP1804-NLA | NLA - Commode Pail Package 1 1
6 IHTRP9702-NLA | NLA - Footman Loop 1 1
7 IHPAR9721C | Harness Strap 1 1
8 IHTRP1302C-NL | NLA - Seat Hanger Rod 1 1
A
9 IHTRP1806-NLA | NLA - C Clamp - 1" Tube 1 1
10 IHTRP1034C | Tube, Foam (7/8" x 8") 1 1
11 IHTRP1807-NLA | NLA - Locknut (1/4-20) 1 1
12 IHTRP1034A-NL | NLA - Tube, Foam (7/8" x 24") 1 2
A
13 IHTRP1304LC-N | NLA - Left Arm Rest, Seat Assembly 1 1
LA
14 IHTRP1304RC-N| NLA - Right Arm Rest, Seat Assembly 1 1
LA
15 IHTRP1037-NLA | NLA - End Cap (7/8") 1 2
16 IHTRP1311 Roll Pin (3/16 x 3/4") 1 2
17 IHTRP1310-NLA | NLA - Roll Pin (3/16 x 1") 1 2
NOTE: A - Specify color and solid or commode when ordering.

B - Includes Items 2 thru 17.
C - Includes Items 6 and 7.

Form No. 09-077

To order call toll free 1-800-668-2337, or www.invacare-cc.com

21




Model 1100 - Scale Components

IHI 100 Scale

SICC_042B

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 IHPAR1173-NLA | NLA - Battery Cover, Scale 1 1
2 IHPAR1174-NLA | NLA - Battery Mount, C-Cell 1 1
3 IHPAR1175-NLA | NLA - Toggle Switch, Scale 1 1
4 IHPAR1176 Battery, Lithium - 9V 1 1
5 IHPAR1177-NLA | NLA - Label, One Button, Scale 1 1
6 IHPAR1178 Label, Two Button, Scale 1 1
7 IHPAR1179 Button, Zero-Out Scale 1 1

Form No. 09-077

To order call toll free 1-800-668-2337, or www.invacare-cc.com

22




SICC_043A

23
To order call toll free 1-800-668-2337, or www.invacare-cc.com

Model 1900 - Mast Assembly
Includes Labels, Shrouds, Battery, Controller and Actuator

Form No. 09-077



Model 1900 - Mast Assembly

Includes Labels, Shrouds, Battery, Controller and Actuator

Parts List
ltem Quantity Per
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 1147312-NLA | NLA - Shroud, Upper Left w/o Scale 1 1
2 1147298-NLA | NLA - Shroud, Upper Right w/o Scale 1 1
3 1147275 Bar, Lift Support, Mast 1 1
4 1078284 Bracket, Battery - Electric Only 1 1
5 1147293 NLA - Bracket, Bar, Cross 1 1
6 1078276 Battery Pack, Linak 1 2
7 1078275 Controller - Electric Only 1 1
8 1147306 Actuator, Mast 1 1
9 1147296 Roller, Mast, Outer 1 2
10 1090147-NLA | NLA - Decal, Invacare Medallion - Large 1 2
11 PAR9990-NLA | NLA - Label, Serial and Model Number 1 1
12 1111029-NLA | NLA - Decal, Capacity, Weight 350 Ib. Canadian 1 1
13 A 1033800-NLA | NLA - Hook, 2" Adhesive Back -- --
14 A 1026082-NLA | NLA - Fastener, Dual Lock - -
15 1147365-NLA | NLA - Screw, Hex Head (3/8-16 x 1-1/2") 1 2
16 1147364-NLA | NLA - Screw, Hex Head (3/8-16 x 7/8") 1 2
17 40363X000 Hex Nut (3/8"-16) 1 4
18 1078980 Screw, Phillips Pan Head (#10-24 x 1/4") 1 3
19 IHPAR9911 Screw, Phillips, Flat Head (#10-24 x 3/4") 1 6
20 60105597 Washer, #10 Countersunk Finishing 1 6
21 1147292 Plug, Threaded - Plastic 1 6
22 1147363 Screw, Shoulder, Socket (1/8 x 2-1/2") 1 2
23 1154071-NLA | NLA - Washer, Bellville, Separated (17/32 x 3/4 x 1 2
1/32")
24 1089061-NLA | NLA - Locknut (3/8-16) 1 2
25 1154073-NLA | NLA - Bracket, L Shaped, Actuator 1 1
26 1147369-NLA | NLA - Locknut, Hex (M4 x .7) 1 1
27 1147297-NLA | NLA - Strapping, Actuator 1 1
28 1177604 Pendant, Two Channel w/ Hook 1 1
29 1079133 Cord, Power, USA 1 1
30 B 1078274 Charger, Electric Only w/o Power Cord 1 1
NOTE: A - Pieces must be cut from roll into 2" by 2" Squares (2 each).

B - Power Cord not included with Charger.

Form No. 09-077

To order call toll free 1-800-668-2337, or www.invacare-cc.com

24




||||||||||||||||||||||||||

SICC_044,

25
To order call toll free 1-800-668-2337, or www.invacare-cc.com

Model 1900S - Mast Assembly
Includes Labels, Shrouds, Battery, Controller, Actuator and Scale

Form No. 09-077



Model 1900S - Mast Assembly

Includes Labels, Shrouds, Battery, Controller, Actuator and Scale

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 1147299-NLA | NLA - Shroud, Upper Left w/ Scale 1 1
2 1147298-NLA | NLA - Shroud, Upper Right w/o Scale 1 1
3 1147275 Bar, Lift Support, Mast 1 1
4 1078284 Bracket, Battery - Electric Only 1 1
5 1147293-NLA | NLA - Bracket, Bar, Cross 1 1
6 1078276 Battery Pack, Linak 1 2
7 1078275 Controller - Electric Only 1 1
8 1147306 Actuator, Mast 1 1
9 1147296 Roller, Mast, Outer 1 2
10 1090147-NLA | NLA - Decal, Invacare Medallion - Large 1 2
11 PAR9990-NLA | NLA - Label, Serial and Model Number 1 1
12 1111029-NLA | NLA - Decal, Capacity, Weight 350 Ib. Canadian 1 1
13 A 1033800-NLA | NLA - Hook, 2" Adhesive Back 1 1
14 A 1026082-NLA | NLA - Fastener, Dual Lock 1 1
15 1147365-NLA | NLA - Screw, Hex Head (3/8-16 x 1-1/2") 1 2
16 1147364-NLA | NLA - Screw, Hex Head (3/8-16 x 7/8") 1 2
17 40363X000 Hex Nut (3/8"-16) 1 4
18 1078980 Screw, Phillips Pan Head (#10-24 x 1/4") 1 3
19 IHPAR9911 Screw, Phillips, Flat Head (#10-24 x 3/4") 1 6
20 60105597 Washer, #10 Countersunk Finishing 1 6
21 1147292 Plug, Threaded - Plastic 1 6
22 1147363 Screw, Shoulder, Socket (1/8 x 2-1/2") 1 2
23 1154071-NLA | NLA - Washer, Bellville, Separated (17/32 x 3/4 x 1 2
1/32")
24 1089061-NLA | NLA - Locknut (3/8-16) 1 2
25 1154073-NLA | NLA - Bracket, L Shaped, Actuator 1 1
26 1147369-NLA | NLA - Locknut, Hex (M4 x .7) 1 1
27 1147297-NLA | NLA - Strapping, Actuator 1 1
28 B,C 1159620 Kit, Digital Scale, 1900S 1 1
NLA - Digital Scale Assembly, 1900S 1 1
Instruction Sheet, Digital Scale 1 1
NLA - Hook, 2" Adhesive Back 1 1
1159621 Kit, Load Cell and Connector 1 1
Load Cell and Connector Assembly 1 1
Instruction Sheet, Digital Scale 1 1
29 1177604 Pendant, Two Channel w/ Hook 1 1
30 1079133 Cord, Power, USA 1 1
31 D 1078274 Charger, Electric Only w/o Power Cord 1 1
NOTE: A - Pieces must be cut from roll into 2" by 2" Squares (2 each).
B - Includes Digital Scale, Instruction Sheet, and Hook.
C - If Lift produced prior to 7/1/07 then order part number 1159621 Load Cell and Connector Kit.
D - Power Cord not included with Charger.

Form No. 09-077

To order call toll free 1-800-668-2337, or www.invacare-cc.com

26




Model 1900 - Patient Seat Assembly

Includes Patient Seat, Arms and Shroud

SICC_045A

27
To order call toll free 1-800-668-2337, or www.invacare-cc.com

Form No. 09-077



Model 1900 - Patient Seat Assembly

Includes Patient Seat, Arms and Shroud

Quantity Per

Iltem

Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly

1 1147282 Seat, Patient, Lift 1 1
2 1147278 Arm, Seat, Lift - Right 1 1
3 1147277 Arm, Seat, Lift - Left 1 1
4 1147283-NLA | NLA - Support, Seat, Lift w/o Load Cell 1 1
5 1147304 Shroud, Seat, Arm 1 1
6 1147279-NLA | NLA - Bearing, Arm, Seat 1 2
7 1147372-NLA | NLA - Shoe, Brake, Bearing 1 2
8 PAR9954-NLA | NLA - Screw, Hex Head (1/4-20 x 1") 1 4
9 IHTRP1807-NLA | NLA - Locknut (1/4-20) 1 4
10 1142191 Screw, Set, Socket, Cup Point (3/8-16 x 5/8") 1 4
11 40363X000 Hex Nut (3/8"-16) 1 4
12 1153346-NLA | NLA - Washer, Flat (13/32 x 13/16 x 1/16") 1 4
13 1095483-NLA | NLA - Locknut (1/2-13) 1 4
14 A 1033800-NLA | NLA - Hook, 2" Adhesive Back 1 1
15 A 1026082-NLA | NLA - Fastener, Dual Lock 1 1
B 1147313 Belt, Lap, Seat 1 1
B 1151805 Belt, Chest, Seat 1 1

NOTE: A - Cutitem from roll into 2" by 2" square pieces (1 each).

B - Item not shown in illustration.

Form No. 09-077

To order call toll free 1-800-668-2337, or www.invacare-cc.com

28




Model 1900S - Patient Seat Assembly

Includes Patient Seat, Arms, Shroud and Load Cell

SICC_046A

29

Form No. 09-077 .
To order call toll free 1-800-668-2337, or www.invacare-cc.com



Model 1900S - Patient Seat Assembly

Includes Patient Seat, Arms, Shroud and Load Cell

Quantity Per

Iltem

Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly

1 1147282 Seat, Patient, Lift 1 1
2 1147278 Arm, Seat, Lift - Right 1 1
3 1147277 Arm, Seat, Lift - Left 1 1
4 1147283-NLA | NLA - Support, Seat, Lift w/o Load Cell 1 1
5 1147304 Shroud, Seat, Arm 1 1
6 1147279-NLA | NLA - Bearing, Arm, Seat 1 2
7 1147372-NLA | NLA - Shoe, Brake, Bearing 1 2
8 PAR9954-NLA | NLA - Screw, Hex Head (1/4-20 x 1") 1 4
9 IHTRP1807-NLA | NLA - Locknut (1/4-20) 1 4
10 1142191 Screw, Set, Socket, Cup Point (3/8-16 x 5/8") 1 4
11 40363X000 Hex Nut (3/8"-16) 1 4
12 1153346-NLA | NLA - Washer, Flat (13/32 x 13/16 x 1/16") 1 4
13 1095483-NLA | NLA - Locknut (1/2-13) 1 4
14 1147366-NLA | NLA - Screw, Cap Socket (M12 - 1.75 x 50mm) 1 8
15 1147307-NLA | NLA - Plate, Base, Load Cell 1 1
16 C 1159621 Kit, Load Cell and Connector 1 1
Load Cell and Connector Assembly 1 1
Instruction Sheet, Digital Scale 1 1
17 A 1033800-NLA | NLA - Hook, 2" Adhesive Back 1 1
18 A 1026082-NLA | NLA - Fastener, Dual Lock 1 1
B 1147313 Belt, Lap, Seat 1 1
B 1151805 Belt, Chest, Seat 1 1

NOTE: A - Cutitem from roll into 2" by 2" square pieces (1 each).

B - Item not shown in illustration.

C - Part includes Load Cell and Connector and Instruction Sheet.

Form No. 09-077

To order call toll free 1-800-668-2337, or www.invacare-cc.com

30




Model 1900 - K Style Base Assembly

Includes K Style Base, Casters and Lower Shroud

(BB SICC_047A

31

Form No. 09-077 .
To order call toll free 1-800-668-2337, or www.invacare-cc.com



Model 1900 - K Style Base Assembly

Includes K Style Base, Casters and Lower Shroud

Parts List
ltem Quantity Per
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 1147301 Shroud, Lower - Base 1 1
2 1147273 Frame Assembly, K Style - Lift 1 1
3 1147295-NLA | NLA - Trim, Strip, Pan 1 1
4 1147286-NLA | NLA - Trim, Strip (33") 1 1
5 1147287-NLA | NLA - Trim, Strip (15") 1 1
6 1147285-NLA | NLA - Trim, Strip (12") 1 1
7 1123560 Caster, Swivel Dual (3") 1 2
8 1123539 Caster Assembly, Swivel w/ Brake (5") 1 2
9 1147288-NLA | NLA - Trim, Strip (5") 1 2
10 1079203 Decal, Warning Pinch Point 1 2
11 1147361-NLA | NLA - Screw, Hex Head (1/2-13 x 4") 1 4
12 IHTRP1614-NLA | NLA - Rivet, Pop, Aluminum 1 2
13 1073884 Screw, Hex Head (1/2-13 x 1-1/4") 1 2
14 1014371 Lockwasher (1/2") 1 6
15 1095483-NLA | NLA - Locknut (1/2-13) 1 4
16 PAR9954-NLA | NLA - Screw, Hex Head (1/4-20 x 1") 1 4
17 IHTRP1807-NLA | NLA - Locknut (1/4-20) 1 1
18 A 1033800-NLA | NLA - Hook, 2" Adhesive Back 1 1
19 A 1026082-NLA | NLA - Fastener, Dual Lock 1 1

NOTE: A - Cutitem from roll into 2" by 1" pieces (2 each).

Form No. 09-077

To order call toll free 1-800-668-2337, or www.invacare-cc.com

32




Invacare Continuing Care

WWWw.invacare-cc.com

One Invacare Way Customer/Technical Support
Elyria, OH USA 800-668-2337

44035 Service Availability
800-333-6900 Monday - Friday

Hours Available
8 AM - 6 PM EST

© 2022 Invacare Corporation. All rights
reserved. Republication, duplication or
modification in whole or in part is prohibited
without prior written permission from
Invacare. Trademarks are identified by ™
and ®. All trademarks are owned by or
licensed to Invacare Corporation or its
subsidiaries unless otherwise noted.
(Revised 08/24/22)

Form No. 09-077



